centers are not charged with any indirect or overhead cost48

prorated from any on-campus activity. It is the intention of the49

Legislature that the on-campus operations charge the off-campus50

centers with only actual direct charges.51

SECTION 5. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, the52

amount of One Hundred Fifty-seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars53

($157,500.00) shall be used for the promotion and expenses of the54

Mississippi Governor's School for the Gifted and Talented.55

Provided, however, that the Board of Trustees of State56

Institutions of Higher Learning shall develop the governing policy57

for faculty, course content and facilities selection on a58

[...]

Learning shall compile and publish the report of the statewide67

evaluation committee on the leadership impact of graduates of this68

school. This report is to be a continuing study on the youthful69

leadership of the state.70

SECTION 6. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, the71

amount of Two Hundred Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($235,000.00)72

shall be used for the promotion and expenses of the Teacher Corps.73

SECTION 7. It is the intent of the Legislature that no74

general funds authorized to be expended herein shall be used to75

replace federal funds and/or other special funds which are being76